JEA Awards Agenda April 04, 2024 225 North Pearl St., Jacksonville, FL 32202 - Hydrangea Room 1st Floor <u>Teams Meeting Info</u>

rd #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP/Chief	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then lis company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)
	Minutes	Minutes from 03/28/2024 Meeting	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Contract Increase	001-20 Construction Management-at- Risk (CMAR) Services for the Nassau Water Reclamation Facility (WRF) Upgrade Projects		The Haskell Company	Capital	\$2,342,851.00	\$420,020.00	\$114,156,327.00			
2	The scope of work to clarifiers, UV disinfed This contract increase	ation contact: Marline McDonald be performed under this solicitation consis ction upgrades, in plant pump stations, slud consists of furnishing all equipment, super new plant effluent management system to t	ge holding tank, a rintendence, labor,	nd new operations and maintenance build skill, material, and all other items necess	lings. sary for the completion of the deep in	ection well (DIW) surface fac	ilities. The surface facilities of	-	06/23/2022 - \$19,899,397.00 10/06/2022 - \$85,235,958.00 02/16/2023 - \$6,258,101.00	Project Completion Start Date: 01/05/2021 End Date: 02/05/2025	Ν
	Contract Increase	071-17 Engineering Services for Nassau Regional Water Reclamation Facility Projects	Melendez	Hazen and Sawyer	Capital	\$314,623.00	\$2,992,322.00	\$16,832,068.00	06/12/2018 - \$67,608.00 07/11/2018- \$2,194.00	Project Completion Start Date:01/05/2018 End date: 01/01/2025	N
	The scope of work in timelines.	ation contact: Marline McDonald cludes multiple projects that directly impac	an interim reject in	frastructure and to perform a long-term	reject study to determine best reject st	orage options for Nassau WRI		er alignment of schedules and shorten s design services for the west ditch outfall	08/14/2018 - \$2,384.00 04/04/2019 - \$17,072.00 07/31/2020 - \$161,071.00 10/15/2020 - \$48,756.00 03/04/2021 - \$9,630,444.00 09/08/2022 - \$1,227,576.00 12/19/2022 - \$55,660.00 04/06/2023 - \$2,312,358.00		
	Rescind	1411568846 Design Services for Nassau RW Tanks and Booster Pump	Melendez	N/A	Capital	N/A	N/A	N/A			
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Station								N/A	
ŀ	Advertised: 02/20/20 Opened: 03/05/2024 Five (5) Proposals Re For additional inform The Purpose of this s concrete tank, pumps	Station 24 24 24 ation contact: Marline McDonald olicitation is to provide design services for , re-pump station building, controls and ass	•	ices and services during construction for	the Nassau Reclaimed Water (RW)	Tanks and Booster Pump Static	on project. The project includ	des a 1,500,000-gallon pre-stressed	N/A	N/A	N
	Advertised: 02/20/20 Opened: 03/05/2024 Five (5) Proposals Re For additional inform The Purpose of this s concrete tank, pumps	24 eceived ation contact: Marline McDonald olicitation is to provide design services for	ociated piping.	vices and services during construction for Perdue, Inc.	the Nassau Reclaimed Water (RW)	Fanks and Booster Pump Static	on project. The project includ \$1,327,101.95	des a 1,500,000-gallon pre-stressed \$4,204,531.72	01/20/2022 - \$680,820.85 03/03/2022 - \$1,272,654.75	N/A	N
	Advertised: 02/20/20 Opened: 03/05/2024 Five (5) Proposals Re For additional inform The Purpose of this s concrete tank, pumps This request has been Contract Increase Originally Awarded: For additional inform JEA issued a Request award was completed \$4,137,531.72. The p	Station 24 24 24 25 24 25 24 25 24 25 26 27 24 25 26 27 24 25 26 27 28 29 24 24 22 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 25 26 27 28 29 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	Phillips Phillips ent, Delivery and S se award was con cup. t based on availab	Perdue, Inc. ervice for the New Headquarters. The c pleted on 08/18/2022. There have also b	Capital ontract was originally awarded on 11/ been several administrative increases v	\$67,000.00 \$67,000.00 18/2021, the first contract incr which are detailed in the amend 1 year. Two projects that have	\$1,327,101.95 ease award was completed of ment section of this award for been identified are for additi	\$4,204,531.72 on 01/20/2022, a second contract increase for a current not-to-exceed amount of ional training room furniture and to	01/20/2022 - \$680,820.85	N/A Project Completion	N

1

Consent Agenda

agenda serves as a	ın						
B Participation) If Y, then list npany name(s) , \$ - awarded)							
N/A							
Ν							
N							
N							
N							

Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP/Chief	Awardee	Funding Source					
6	Advertised: 02/23/2024 Opened: 03/19/2024 Three (3) Bids Received For additional information contact: Jason Behr									
	This purchase for NGS operators.	5 N03 FWH No.1 Inlet and No.2 Inlet/Out	tlet Valve Replac	ement includes three (3) 18" Class 1500,	Pressure Seal Flexible Wedge Gate Va					
	During the recent N03 Fall Outage, these valves were inspected and repairs made to attempt to keep them in operation. However, it was determined these valves disqualified for not being able to meet the critical lead time deadline that were listed as additional requirements for this solicitation. This award is to the lowest bio 03/29/2024 in order to secure production needing to arrive in time for a scheduled outage, thus making this a ratification. The cost was deemed justifiable based of									
	Contract Increase	Joint Project with St. Johns County for CR210 Widening - Greenbriar to Cimarrone - Reclaim WM	Melendez	Superior Construction Company Southeast LLC	Capital					
7	Last Awarded: 12/07/2 For additional informa	2023 tion contact David King								
	The scope of work for	this project is design-build services for th	ne St. Johns Coun	nty's (SJC) CR210 Widening project. SJC	and JEA have executed a MOU to com					
	jumpers. The potable v	tion along this corridor that has no existin water system demand is very high and cau community. This request is to fund constru	sing low pressure	e issues on a regular basis. Adding the new						
	Ratification/ Contract Increase/Renewal	1410638446 - JEA Off Road Vehicle and Equipment Maintenance and Repair	Phillips	Beard Equipment Company Crystal Tractor, LLC	O&M					
	For additional informa	tion contact: Halley Stewart								
8	committed for work co was awarded as an info	ise the second and final renewal of the origon pompleted. The solicitation was awarded by prmal solicitation. The renewal for Beard \$300K per year threshold and it is being p	y category to Bea Equipment Comp	ard Equipment Company to service JEA's pany includes an increase in the amount of	John Deere equipment and to Crystal 7 5% for corrective maintenance rates ar					
	Piggyback Florida Sheriffs Association Contract FSA23- EQU21.0	Contract FSA23-EQU21.0: Equipment, Purchase of Hydro Excavator X-VAC X8	Phillips	Pat's Pump and Blower	Capital					
9	Piggyback Agency: Florida Sheriffs Association Contract #FSA23-EQU21.0 with Pat's Pump and Blower Contract Term: Start Date 10/01/2023, through 09/30/2025 For additional information contact: Halley Stewart									
	This Piggyback is for t	he purchase of one (1) Truck 5 T X8 Hyd	lro Excavator for	FY25 for JEA Fleet. JEA is Piggybackin	ng off of the Florida Sheriffs Associatio					
	The Truck 5 T X8 Hydro Excavator is expected to arrive Q1, FY25. JEA Fleet and the JEA Overhead team have conducted numerous demonstrations on different contract quotes from Pat's Pump & Blower (FSA Contract) and EPG (Sourcewell Contract). JEA is purchasing the truck from Pat's Pump & Blower given the loss is a bit smaller which allows the operators more maneuverability.									
	_	-			Сс					
Committee Members in										
Attendance	Names			,						
Motion by:										
Second By:										
Committee Decision										

	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB Participation (Y/N) If Y, then list company name(s) (%, \$ - awarded)	
Va	alves, ASTM A105 carbon ste	el forged body, with butt v	veld ends, with Limitorque MXb motor	N/A	One Time Purchase	Ν	
es bio	have reached end of life and lder who could meet the critic	are in need of replacement. cal lead time. Due to long le	We received three (bids), but one bid was ead time, a purchase order was processed in the original budget estimate.				
	\$6,918,997.09	\$465,093.65	\$7,658,748.72				
omplete this project as a joint project. I from reclaim water. These communities are receiving irrigation water through potable water hose community's irrigation from the potable water system and relieve the potable water pressure				12/7/2023 - \$274,657.98	Project Completion Start Date 04/03/2023 End Date 08/23/2026	N/A	
	\$96,364.98 \$419,231.54	\$217,531.43 \$256,383.40	\$346,263.16 \$895,352.89				
17	Fractor, LLC to service Kubot	a equipment. Because the i	mount of \$22,718.12 for funds already ndividual awards were less than \$300K, it renewal and contract increase, the yearly	06/21/2023 - \$32,366.75 06/21/2023 - \$231,928.88	One (1) year w/ Two (2) - 1 Yr. Renewals Start Date: 06/21/2022 End Date: 06/20/2025	Ν	
	\$591,040.67	N/A	N/A				
				N/A	One-time purchase, Expected delivery 10/01/2024	Ν	
er		n the demonstrations and fe	edback from the end users, JEA pursued 10.60 less than the EPG Truvac and the				

onsent Agenda Action

EB Participation /N) If Y, then list ompany name(s) %, \$ - awarded)
Ν
N/A
N
N

			1 1					1		1	
Award #	Type of Award	Solicitation # & Short Description/Title	VP/Chief	Awardee	Funding Source	Award Amount	Original Award Amount	New Not-to-Exceed	Amendments	Term (Projected) Start Date - End Date	JSEB (Y/N) (Y/N) comp (%, \$
	Consent and Regular Agenda Signatures										
Budget	Name/Title										
Awards Chairman	Name/Title										
Procurement	Name/Title										
Legal	Name/Title										

